Barker Road Homes Sanitary Sewer Project No. 228C Spokane County Environmental Services Bid No. P11726 Tabulation

Bid Schedule #1 - Sewer

		Engineer's Estimate MDM Construction Group,Inc.		ction Group,Inc.	DW Excavating, Inc.					
SECTION	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1-04		Scope of Work								
	101	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
1-05		Control of Work								
	102	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,777.00	\$17,777.00
1-07		Legal Relactions and Responsibilities to the Public								
	103	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
1-09		Measurement & Payment								
	104	Mobilization	1	LS	\$108,677.20	\$108,677.20	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
	105	Costs of Permits and Miscellaneous Fees	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2-02		Removal of Structures and Obstructions								
	106	Remove & Replace Cement Concrete Curb	2430	LF	\$40.00	\$97,200.00	\$40.00	\$97,200.00	\$41.50	\$100,845.00
	107	Removal & Replacement Cement Concrete Driveway	17.1	SY	\$80.00	\$1,368.00	\$153.00	\$2,616.30	\$79.00	\$1,350.90
	108	Removal & Replacement Asphalt Concrete Driveway	141	SY	\$35.00	\$4,935.00	\$67.50	\$9,517.50	\$49.00	\$6,909.00
7-05		Manholes, Inlets, and Catch Basins								
	109	Manhole Type I-48	39	EA	\$4,200.00	\$163,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$101,400.00	\$3,250.00	\$126,750.00
	110	Extra Depth Manhole, Type I-48	48.5	VF	\$150.00	\$7,275.00	\$5.30	\$257.05	\$2.00	\$97.00
	111	Connection to Existing Manhole	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,495.00	\$4,485.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
	112	Manhole Test	12	EA	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$370.00	\$4,440.00
	113	Mainline Crossing AC Water Lines	10	EA	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,865.00	\$28,650.00	\$1,725.00	\$17,250.00
7-08		General Pipe Installation Requirements								
	114	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Foundation Material	200	CY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.50	\$6,500.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00
	115	Trench Excavation Safety System	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00
7-17		Sanitary Sewers								
	116	8" Dia. Gravity Sewer Pipe	5694	EA	\$42.00	\$239,148.00	\$36.50	\$207,831.00	\$70.00	\$398,580.00
	117	10" Dia. Gravity Sewer Pipe	2353	EA	\$45.00	\$105,885.00	\$52.00	\$122,356.00	\$78.00	\$183,534.00
	118	12" Dia. Gravity Sewer Pipe	179	EA	\$50.00	\$8,950.00	\$61.50	\$11,008.50	\$120.00	\$21,480.00
	119	Verify Existing Sewer Pipe	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$728.00	\$1,456.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
7-18		Side Sewers								
	120	4" Side Sewer Pipe	5220	LF	\$38.00	\$198,360.00	\$52.00	\$271,440.00	\$55.00	\$287,100.00
	121	Side Sewer Riser 4-inch	165	EA	\$310.00	\$51,150.00	\$37.00	\$6,105.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00
	122	Side Sewer 8"x4" Tee	106	EA	\$270.00	\$28,620.00	\$52.50	\$5,565.00	\$60.00	\$6,360.00
	123	Side Sewer 10"x4" Tee	44	EA	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$129.00	\$5,676.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
	124	Side Sewer 12"x4" Tee	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	125	Side Sewer 8"x4" Wye	9	EA	\$270.00	\$2,430.00	\$52.50	\$472.50	\$60.00	\$540.00
	126	Side Sewer 10"x4" Wye	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	127	Connect Dry Line	5	EA	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$490.00	\$2,450.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	128	Dry Hole	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$229.00	\$916.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
	129	Crossing AC Water Lines	78	EA	\$500.00	\$39,000.00	\$137.00	\$10,686.00	\$720.00	\$56,160.00
8-01		Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control								
	130	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,795.00	\$4,795.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
										_

_	Sub-Total	\$1,195,449.20	\$978,139.85	\$1,396,498.90	
_	Sales Tax (8.9%)	\$106,394.98	\$87,054.45	\$124,288.40	
=	Schedule 1 Total	\$1,301,844.18	\$1,065,194.30	\$1,520,787.30	
Project Total (Schedule 1,2 & 3)		\$3,074,196.08	\$2,654,780.00	\$2,992,937.80	
		Addendum 1, 2, & 3 Acknowledged	Yes	Yes	
		Bonds Included	Yes	Yes	
		Proposal Signed	Yes	Yes	
		Mobilization % of Subtotal	6.13%	5.73%	
		Bid Tab Includes Correction of Bidder Error	N/A	N/A	



Barker Road Homes Sanitary Sewer Project No. 228C Spokane County Environmental Services Bid No. P11726 Tabulation

Bid Schedule #2 - Road

					Engineer'	s Estimate	MDM Construction Group,Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.	
SECTION	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1-04		Scope of Work								
	201	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1-05		Control of Work								
	202	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1-09		Measurement & Payment								
	203	Mobilization	1	LS	\$126,515.90	\$126,515.90	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2-02		Removal of Structures and Obstructions								
	204	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Removal	41190.0	SY	\$2.00	\$82,380.00	\$3.00	\$123,570.00	\$2.15	\$88,558.50
2-03		Roadway Excavation and Embankment								
	205	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	6730.0	CY	\$25.00	\$168,250.00	\$30.00	\$201,900.00	\$25.40	\$170,942.00
2-06		Subgrade Preparation								
	206	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00
4-04		Ballast and Crushed Surfacing								
	207	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 6 In. Depth	41190	SY	\$8.00	\$329,520.00	\$6.60	\$271,854.00	\$6.40	\$263,616.00
5-04		Hot Mix Asphalt								
	208	HMA Cl. 3/8" PG 64H-28 3 IN. Depth	41190	SY	\$14.50	\$597,255.00	\$11.50	\$473,685.00	\$11.80	\$486,042.00
	209	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	210	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	211	HMA Surface Smoothness Compliance	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	212	Utility Casting Depth Compliance	1	CALC	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
7-05		Manholes, Inlets, Catch Basins, and Drywells								
	213	Adjust Existing Frame and Grate	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$447.00	\$894.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
7-12		Valves for Water Mains								
	214	Adjust Existing Water Valve	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$465.00	\$6,510.00
8-21		Permanent Signing								
	215	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$4,240.00



Schedule #2 Total \$1,391,674.90 \$1,266,507.00 \$1,144,402.50

Mobilization % of Subtotal Bid Tab Includes Correction of Bidder Error

9.47% N/A 8.30% N/A

Barker Road Homes Sanitary Sewer Project No. 228C Spokane County Environmental Services Bid No. P11726 Tabulation

Bid Schedule #3 - Storm Drainage

					Engineer's Estimate		MDM Construction Group,Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.	
SECTION	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1-04		Scope of Work								
	301	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1-05		Control of Work								
	302	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
1-09		Measurement & Payment								
	303	Mobilization	1	LS	\$34,607.00	\$34,607.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
2-02		Removal of Structures and Obstructions								
	304	Removal & Replacement Cement Concrete Driveway	21.0	SY	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$153.00	\$3,213.00	\$79.00	\$1,659.00
	305	Removal & Replacement Asphalt Concrete Driveway	67.0	SY	\$70.00	\$4,690.00	\$67.50	\$4,522.50	\$49.00	\$3,283.00
	306	Remove & Replace Cement Concrete Curb	1200.0	LF	\$45.00	\$54,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$41.50	\$49,800.00
	307	Remove Existing Drywell Type A	11.0	EA	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$346.00	\$3,806.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00
	308	Abandon Existing Drywell	15.0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$17,100.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
	309	Remove Existing Catch Basin	2.0	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
	310	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	52.0	LF	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$6.50	\$338.00	\$17.00	\$884.00
7-04		Storm Sewers								
	311	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 10 IN. DIA.	800	LF	\$39.00	\$31,200.00	\$47.50	\$38,000.00	\$42.50	\$34,000.00
7-05		Manholes, Inlets, and Catch Basins								
	312	Precast Concrete Drywell, Type A with Solid Cover	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$7,080.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
	313	Precast Concrete Drywell, Type B with Solid Cover	14	EA	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$4,095.00	\$57,330.00	\$4,500.00	\$63,000.00
	314	Catch Basin Type 1	14	EA	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$21,840.00	\$1,700.00	\$23,800.00
	315	Catch Basin Type 3	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,145.00	\$19,305.00	\$2,240.00	\$20,160.00
	316	Concrete Inlet Type 1	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,345.00	\$5,380.00	\$1,580.00	\$6,320.00
	317	Spill Control Separator	23	EA	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$467.00	\$10,741.00	\$320.00	\$7,360.00
7-08		General Pipe Installation Requirements								
	318	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Foundation Material	40	CY	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00
	319	Trench Excavation Safety System	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$2.00	\$2.00
	320	Storm Drain Encasement	15	EA	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$972.00	\$14,580.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
8-02		Roadside Restoration								
	321	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,390.00	\$10,390.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00

 Schedule #3 Total
 \$380,677.00
 \$323,078.70
 \$327,748.00



Mobilization % of Subtotal Bid Tab Includes Correction of Bidder Error

9.29% N/A 16.48% N/A